l'ekla Structures

DETAIL X2

CREATING HOLES FOR
HOT DIP GALVANITY

TO BE MADE

7
i

\
(NN

W,

\\,
W
N\
A\

STEEL SUPPORT .
CONSTRUCTION

DETAIL Y1

EVERYWHERE NEEDED

STEEL SUPPORT CONSTRUCTION

HILTI-ANCHOR-ROD HIT-C M20x350_8.8

HILTI HIT-HY 200-A

FILLED HOLES IN FOOTPLATE

APP. 75ml PER ANCHOR

SUPPLY FROM ABB-CH

DRILL HOLE DEPTH
DIAMETER OF DRILL HOLE D22

CONCRETE SLAB

BOLT M16x110
ISO 4017-8.8

WASHER M16

ISO 7089-200HV

SPACERS (0-12mm) 564, 664

PTFE SPACER (4mm) POOO4
1HC0166862-301

3* 1HC0166792-M1

3*1HC0166792-M1

6188

1040

 3* HASV100359-M1
PTFE

R12

1040

3385

2*M16*55

ISO 4017-8.8

1*M16*55
ISO 4017-8.8

1040
I
— \
|

1040
I
— \

2973

— A

3* HASV100359-M1 - PTFE

3*1HC0166792-M1

i

U

w
|
|

o

———— | ————F——— = |

|

|

|

|

|

|
m‘m
GNE |
——————i7

A

I_\

w

!
— =

2*M16*55
ISO 4017-8.8

2*M16*55 \ =
ISO 4017-8.8 I\
I\ 35
29 CliRN— 1
20 R11 \
! \
* * ‘ \
4*M16*55
Q ISO 4017-8.8 ‘ W 36
1 1
g
g

DET Y2

PTFE WASHER P0O001 )
1HC0166862-301 /
28 | /
STEEL SUPPORT CONSTRUCTION R4 %
iy "
WASHER M16 . "
ISO 7089-200HV E@’@
_ NUT M16 g ‘
ISO 4032-8 m“
DET X1, X2 %0 1220
‘ T
L 1480
BOLT M20x100
ISO 4017-8.8
WASHER M20 1 MANUFACTURING NOTES
ISO 7089-200Hv /77— Y (> o= v
— 1.1 All steel parts have to be hot-dip galvanized accord. CSA G-164M
SPACERS (0-12mm) 549, 649 Zinc coating min. 87 um (610 g/m2).
1.2 Hot dip galvanized threads to be brushed prior to assembly.
Welding seams to he continuous and accord. EN 1SO 3834-1 /-2.
1.4 All welds shall be all around fillet welds unless otherwise noted. 2 ASSEMBLY RULES
2.1 Damaged parts, bolts and anchoring bolts have to be zinc painted after assembling.
STEEL SUPPORT CONSTRUCTION Y/ 2.2 Tightening torque for bolts
1.5 Thickness of welding seams: 2.2.1 For fixed connections
WASHER M20 t
ISO 7089-200HV 3 ¥~
N a min = 4 mm unless noted otherwise for hot-dip galvanized bolts. M12 M16 M20 M24
NUT M20
ItZ a< max (0,71; 0.7*2)
SO 4032-8 ; Hex. Bolt Class 8.8 steel steel 70 175 340 | 580
1.6 Dimension tolerances accord. EN ISO 13920 class A/E, EN 22768-1/-2 class m. Hex. Bolt Class 8.8 steel/ aluminum 42 90
1.7 Material Quality:Rolling profile accord. EN 10025, EN 10219
Class S355JR if not other declared 2.2.2 For sliding connections with PTFE-material: Torque in Nm.
in manufacturing request.
1.8 Roughness of longholes accord. EN 1SO 1302 roughness N8. - First nut with max. torque of 0,5% of values of table 2.1
1.9 All bolts, nuts, washers, etc. have to be hot-dip galvanized accord. CSA G-164M. - Second nut with torque acc. table 2.1
Draft: Derived from: Separate BOM: Scale: Doc.type: | Format:
2020-07-24 STRILKA YES 1:20 /E Al
AC 2020-08-18 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED Approved: Replaces: )
AB 2020-08-12 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED BRUCE B 550kV
A 2020-97-24 CRST SR R2‘02;07 24 UARESMA Rgiﬁgbz;;partmemt: "H
REV.NO DATE DESCRIPTION — Q —
We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained o rumber resien SUPPORT C1 o sreets
1HC0166862 COl therein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express 3055 22934 AC  2020-08-18 !
- authority is strictly forbidden. A IDED ABB Switzerland Ltd Document Number: Sheet no.:
(© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved. FRIDID under license of ABB Technology Ltd 1HC0166862-C01 1
[ v T T T T
w | 2 5 | : - 7 9 10 1 12




l'ekla Structures

/ 5 4 9 §) / 3 9 10 ‘ 1 ‘ 17
R1 -
2936 366 674 366 674 442 302 10 65, ) 120 465, 405 106060 10 97 Welds which are not nofed are all around fillet welds, am,=4 mm.
45| 39 198 39 |45 45| 39 198 39 |45 45| 89 271 AL |46
1/ 9
- 2x 71 8 9 75 - . e
. [ [ L £ JPF I N
A +,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,1L{%j,7,;,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,7!L:{i,7,‘ 77777777777777777 ‘fL%:J ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 ~ R — . 1':$\ -
= T T T s ™ ™ 4 ©
- | 2 8 480
A— 17 B 51
421
6036
42 5 1335 114 1344 14 926 14 926 14 1024 10 A-A
. 8 72 165 10 165 260 165 10 165
- oy g 8
: ] - ; B SE: 4| o 4 o ﬂ / 4 N
) 7% S R TS
g g 8 g & 3 EL 4| = &\ 3 EK & =
i 42
; sl 5x47 |42 6X 47
oL 165 10 165
S SRR /0 N DR A R B R R =
. 08 o -
47/2_2 260 39 47 BS 1004 200 1269 260 780 260 780 260 900
219
R2 59 47 BS E-E
118 50
42 T 102
@ 41 8 63 2X 62 40 3x 58 61 94 16 94 39 60 54 C-C
= g 8 S 8 3 \ /
S AVt N N L N ‘ a4 o I 165 10 165
= o N /s = T i T — T 102 [w, | | Sy 47
7w L 47BS 41 40/ @ 16 38 38 8 38 39 AL S a2
15 236 741 357 14 335 674 335 14 274 379 661 132 | 114 | 132 708 408 295 10 P A }‘:EE ‘
o v —= e
s o - 3-8
< 54 g 41 ii
15, 200 | 1067 250 1208 250 1208 250 1278 300 110
P . ERR
42 5x 47 I * 17 59
mE L]
. 41 A
2 /& o S / o | NG Axar
= = — 102 10
% 96 110 6060 110 42
= B
F =
y : \ D-D
d 62 40 10 62 00, L0
1 60
3Xx 58 NS 55 [+
250 1208 250 1208 250 1578 8 } &
N
54 || =
F-F 54 “ 7S¢
> 96 11 10 63 3x16 40 62 38 38 38 38 39 39 55 [+ */6
2 AL . | | L S— 39 | ¢
o A ol S e/ e | o 1 U Rt oo eleniets v R I ks s et s = e 2 111
- /\ ‘ I e S ; L - : ST . - e 10 <
= / 1U =
e NAIBS 41 3x 58 62 40 94 61 95 55 s
WV 59
% 219 1 2 10| 120 ||10
15 236 ey 357 14 335 674 335 14 | 132 661 379 274 14 274 393 577 300 10
0036 NS- NEAR SIDE
FS- FAR SIDE
BS- BOTH SIDES
CLASS OF STEEL S355JR
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS
Draft: Derived from: Separate BOM: Scale: Doc.type: | Format:
2020-07-24 STRILKA YES 1:15 ZE] Al
AC 2020-08-18 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED foproved: Replaces: SF6 SWITCHGEAR ELK-3 =&
AB 2020-08-12 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED 2020-07-24 SKROB ‘ BRUCE B 550KV
AA 2020_07_24 F|RST |SSUE Released: Responsible department: Language:
REV NO DATE DESCRIPTION 2020-07-24 QUARESMA PTHS-AEP EN
. Order number: Revision: No sheets:
B Reprodichon, en.or Sectcare T hrd” sartes wihout sxprecs 22934 AC 20200818 SUPPORT €1 y
1HC0166862-C01 g])thor&yRiSp St(aict;[y fé)rbidden. ’ | . o trrd " t .th t ’ ‘l .. I. ABB SWﬁZ@HQﬂd Ltd Document Number: Sheet no.:
(© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved. FRIDRD under license of ABB Technology Ltd 1HC0166862-C01 2
T 2
] 7 3 4 o) 0 0 50 / 100 3 9 10 11 17



52 1

102

2 3 4 o 0 9 10 ‘ 17 ‘
3 200
42 ox 47 C-C
2 41 8 63 16 62 16 61 94 176 94 60 Welds which are not noted are all around fillet welds, an,=4 mm.
j A e ° — 0 — o i i 8
S e i N /P e iy -~ TR = B I s = e | = S 1 ) SN = e e BN oX 47
S e | | 2 ‘ 2 42
— R 41 3x 58 40 38 38 38 39 39 e
v/ 219 102 ﬂ 3*2
o 236 741 357 114 335 674 335 114 274 379 661 132 | 114 | 132 708 408 295 s
29 41 =
2 A
102 200 | 1067 | 250 1208 250 | 1208 250 | & . o
. 5x 4 11 o
. @ 42 S
96

l'ekla Structures

- ax 47
ax 47 8 S
204 ©
42 1267 250 1208 250 1208 250 <
A TR
96 | | 102 D-D o R5
42 47 BS ?J * 2xX 7 BS
P w 41 11 63 3x 58 40 62 38 38 38 39 - L R 80,80, 46
3 \ ) J B B . 1 3 89 10}, 140 10
o AL A IS i el e N | N A i i S A D s o S R = 2 A 80
. Pt - T | N : S o
S| d EESN b PP = N
b9 41 3x16 62 40 94 61 97 T — T — ES
Vi o 47 BS / \
~— 236 741 357 114 335 674 335 114 | 132 661 379 274 114 274 393 755 90 =
6036 880
o o \ 49 \ 49 =)
A o
- 90 :‘: 7BS |
g P 313 -+ .90
> ui 71 | 71
© 1\1 1 &
2X 49 | |
S 89 ! 3)) 147 |3
1‘1 K 1 89
49 7@ 167 |, 40
i =] N ﬁp X =
E | SR i 2 g
R4 b | ! S £#*ﬁ . alks
0 165 - S s # K~
15 2911 405 635 405 635 280 10 0 240 >< S| s i 2
— | /0
66 47 BS 3 2X 64 ” 142 ) 7l | 669 10 /|
Yy . 51 2XO% 270 & e | . | 50 | 7BS
ol X % % % = - 2X ! |
8 | L/ Lﬁ | A N 405 I :‘: K |
I I - *}67777::::::::7;;,:;7::::::::::,:;,:;,::::::::1,;,:;,:;,:::::::::,;,:;,:;,::::::::L:;,:;,:::ng:::::,;,:;,:::::;Lj:,:;,:;,::;::::::: ,,,,,, I - 3 o J(ﬁ :}: | 90
: L I N g | P
S : byl , | -
h 2 | 200 47 BS 1 65 51 ) 165 & 90 i\i i
5 47 BS iii i
200 | 1057 305 780 250 790 250 10 : 49 | | 49
E 47 BS — 5 51 F 880 160 820
— 47 66 1 67 51 2X 64 NS 99 == 1 K - K
o e~y S I T T I . — T 2x 7 BS 89 1, w0 49
— Il - & - & f? 77777 f% {?7777 = - B & S H J’ﬂ‘(
12/ E 47 35, 200 | |70 35 80 | |35 2X TONS 35 180 35 65 55 R I B Hem e Bl —- e
47 BS —— ~ . = ™~ R = © FW $ﬁ1 S
200 4925 672 2x 49 90 ! = )
| 2 49 ' 50 3| 147
46
NS- NEAR SIDE
FS- FAR SIDE
BS- BOTH SIDES
CLASS OF STEEL S355JR
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS
Draft: Derived from: Separate BOM: Scale: Doc.type: | Format:
2020-07-24 STRILKA YES 1:15 /F] Al
AC 2020-08-18 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED Foproved: Replaces: SF6 SWITCHGEAR ELK-3 =&
AB 2020-08-12 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED 2020-07-24 SKROB : BRUCE B 550kV
AA 2020-07-24 FIRST ISSUE Released: Responsible department: Language:
REV.NO DATE DESCRIPTION 2020-07-24 QUARESMA PTHS-AEP EN
: Order number: Revision: No sheets:
We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained 22934 AC  2020-08-18 SUPPORT C1 7
1HC0166862_C01 éhuetgegpﬁyRiesprst%uccﬂty\onf&&sdedeonr. d\sc\osuré to third parties w.\thout express YT 88 Swierond 11 T o
© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved. M under license of ABB Technology Ltd 1HC0166862-C01 3
T \ T \
/ 5 4 0 0 o 9 1 11




2x 105 NS

106 BS 190 453

85 H 201

1926 E

481 10

1602

1HC0166862-C01

We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained

therein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express

authority is strictly forbidden.

© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved.

_ 211 227
A 2x104Fs - E A-A
8 &\ "
e e e U I E——— ERI.
82 5
= <4
- 10])60, |10
2 60
B-B
120 5 14
e o) @
+ 4+ R
78 750 1045
2x104 43 21
; r 106 88 78 69
- AW ___________”""i_~__ I / 0
g 1 i 4 e It VY A1 SN
N : S i A
\\ \ o
14 82 2x105 22/ 106
C-C
229 440 680 | 524
2x 105 88 | 106
IR 78
12x104 43 106 -
158 1000 301 415
R9 1893
]
e 8l 4w & o 106BS
J-J
85
® 45;
% S 4 4
- 10| 120
K-K
60, |
86 |
, v 7§:
s/ 3
10 1873 @ :E §
+ 4+ R
145 947 261 395
85 25 106 86
83/ 81/ 24/ 106 )
L-L | 524
83 84 | 106
? 106
10 1148 317 408
AC 2020-08-18 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED
AB 2020-08-12 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED
AA 2020-07-24 FIRST ISSUE
REV.NO DATE DESCRIPTION

D-D
85 60 WL 60
x €>;
5 —.15
S 4 4 &
10| 120 || 10
g E-E
- 60, | .60
92 . 15
$$$ &
68 < .
] 120 B
10 145 947 376 308 130 ;110
85 25 106 91 92
%ﬁ%*:::::::::;ﬂ S : T ; i
83/ 15 81/ 27/ 106 68
1349 F-F | 557
83 15 91 | 106 92
S T i i i E—— T
B 4.106 68
1148 319 438
RlO 790 340 790
%%@; A R —
2X58/ 579 12 106 106.101°

M-M W W N-N

171 1578 171

55, | |55 55, | |55 79
79 22X 79 - I

il * 12 106 BS gl g0

e 58 T - sle] _——

5 D e e YN NNNhNh}h\h}h§ - P bkhk = 58

e 12 M . il vy

%5 110 |5 * =101 2X 58 Bl 5| 10 s

10 956 964 10
1940

R 1 1 790 340 790
i
e

N
>
o1
co \
i\
|
|
|
55| 10 |55
/w
ﬁ;
|

55 WL 55 144 1633 L 144 95 WL 55
, 180 /80 12 106BS 80 . 5 | 80
e -/, b 12
i# 12 + < - ml B = ol 58
% w0 s g @ - 101 2x58 P E

10 956 964 > 110

1639

211

73

#

w4,

Welds which are not nofed are all around fillet welds, am=4 mm.

114

178

fr
e

55| 10 |55

55

550 10 |55

55 1)

158

1000

S S K

‘ -
T T
u\

422

\
|
:
:
:
\
765,647
|

©103 45BS

H/ o/ 45 75,10,

139

319

+

10, 132 10

R

NS- NEAR SIDE
FS- FAR SIDE
BS- BOTH SIDES

CLASS OF STEEL S355JR

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS

Derived from Separate BOM: Scale: Doc.type:

2020-07-24 STRILKA YES 1:15 /F]
0072 SKROB e SF6 SWITCHGEAR ELK-3

Released: Responsible department: BRUCE B 550kv

2020-07-24 QUARESMA PTHS-AEP

number: Revision:
22934 AC  2020-08-18 SUPPORT C1
ABB Switzerland Ltd Document Number:
1HC0166862-C01

lekla Structures

N
5 0 §) 50 / 100

AL ED D
FRIpmw under license of ABB Technology Ltd




l'ekla Structures

1 7 3 4 0 / 3 9 10 1 17
2880
2133 199 549
R 13 4X48 NS 2x103FS 3 52 i
80 80 /ﬁ 80 == ® 80
‘ 4;7;5 ‘ ‘ m ‘ - H : ‘ H : Welds which are not noted are all around fillet welds, apm=4 mm.
S T o i i I el L B -1 I e il O D
& * A _ - S + +
53 "
90 | 140 380 140 900 140 860 140 | 90
103 BS 60 200 320 103 103 09 200 ”
EEEE— A, .U\
é — i < < PO N i e < < R 1 6
[ R J R ————————————————————— o R
S A 3 +# + ¢ | o [T b + # 1893
T T T zsz T 10 1435 211 227 10
2X48 BS /1 70‘69 ! 730 231 A 1919 ﬁ X 43 4]/ 78 105 ol
| Gl |2x104Fs /% 8 Ly
676 1040 1164 *i‘ e s = - © & 4 43
| | | WP [ —— D 0
S R e L 3 51, G 14/ 78 o H s i 14
Ly 7 \ / | — 229 444 - - - 10, 120 |10
\ / Y ‘ 1313 211 349
2X 103 NS 53 4x48FS 52 3
10,78 750 1045 10 H-H
2x104 43 14
. 7 Ty 78 78 58 5, 110 15
:‘ | N g S [Te) %
T T e . o 581
51/ 14 2x105, ’ 4
R 14 229 440 I - I 1204
2298 199 549 M 22(717075 . 78 58
a5, L R - m 4
e e et | e i S | A fepr——
56 4 2x103NS 3x48FS 22 | & 51 | 4 b | 3 73
”‘\””””””J“\ =1 ! T 1 43 =
77%:i:i:i:7i,(:7777774iE 7::::77777777777777777777:7‘777777777777777777777;&77771777 10 2X 104 1313 211 349 10
841 1040 1164
56 3x 48
I . AR A . S I - P S o
R N N T e[ e & |
45 400 120 L 2% 103 4 952
56 &tﬁzx J—,OS,ES - 80 4 % R 1 7 | 1926
e e T e o lwiel el 1 51 15 /8 78 | 13
v + R - A + & - - —
™~ | A % [
3X 48 NS =N 52 J-] K-K
70 410 295 140 900 140 860 140 |90 40 0 435 o %0 0 60 12‘0 60
3045 0,120 10 15 ﬁ . |46 78 15
51 ... 51 9 15 Ko 78 T35 i
I S e S
R Ko
| 46 I
10 1313 o 382 10 60, | 60
870 140 870
B4
R 15 9% 49 6 48 103 \ = 16 {7
i R SN el D P
T i =
1900
E-E 410 180 77
10y, 140 410 49 ! | } 103 § /;/ o
1Y) © N e A L s
S ;? o 2X49 = jﬁ . »
[32) X
w677 6 48/ 76/ i
10 1706 74 0
F-F Eb 940 940 -
6 45 2x49 T EE
- @ 49 d paE =]
S F / 38( / E
3 Ll F. 6 48103 16 11 & NS- NEAR SIDE
53
958 o 696 FS- FAR SIDE
BS- BOTH SIDES
CLASS OF STEEL S355JR
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS
2020-07-24 STRILKA e e YES S1‘15 DZg\p F%
AC 2020-08-18 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED Approved: Replaces: ]
AB 2020-08-12 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED Rz‘oz(?jio7-24 SKROB — :;?Ji\ggg;;i\E/AR ELK3 :gr@
cevio | pATE. T bEScRITION e ——LAREMA_ TR .
We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained 22934 ‘ AC ‘2020-08-18 SUPPORT C1 O;ee °
1HC0166862-CO1 | i, ol b d‘ 10 fhird porfies WO“ e MBI 405 Suiserond Lic Socoment Nomoer S
(© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved. - FRIDRD under license of ABB Technology Ltd 1HC0166862-C01 5
] 7 3 4 9 50 / 100 3 9 10 11 17




l'ekla Structures

1 ‘ 7 ‘ 3 4 ‘ 5 0 / 3 9 10 ‘ 17 ‘ 17
1 ) O HEA120 * 6011 A5 | cove 463
* HEA160 * 2
HEAL60 *6011 60 * 2360 pos zoB 45 PL10*100 * 200
e I | | | S HE I NS S S S I | R o
;; N i i i i i i i I R CE: s
6011 I I | 463 I
| I I 1302 200 1269 260 780 260 780 260 900 ~ 200
I
N Il To) I To) I [To} I 7o) I
1 655 570 135 i & “ | @ “ | 4 “ | & o |
R T e e e A B e B e A B
H | | | : 1 ii TS S % g % bk % e 306 L60%6 * 622 46 PL10*167 * 314
Y I 1 < I v T « * * * * * * 2*D18
N ffDRl-lz—lHlNG/ EARTHING ,,}ZE,}Z5‘Lz{,gz{,:fz{,}zﬁ‘Lz{,ngzf:fzf:f}za‘szzf:fzf:ff § EARTHING EARTHING 4*DI8 4*D18 47DI8 47018 & 0 [l o L( 2*D18 o
1*D14(18x14 H Q H @ H 1*D14 1*D14(18x14) } ! } L
260 38 5713 | I | S 260 38 5713 o l ‘ e /é%/ ggy; o
8*D22 35, | 60 432 60| |35 = S
622 ©
3 HEA160 * 2880 s2p) 52 pqs
60, 200 320 200 1840 200 |60 10 HEA120 * 6011 2
| | Q 1272 240 1224 260 845 200 840 200 930 37
ro] N B N B *R *
E - | | I R A = | 3 | 3 | 13 | 3 I L60 6* 064 . 47 PL10*90 * 200
B L S I S U = S S A . S I = S S I . S S 3 2Dl s .
Lo ¥ A I T I T - - I N P I R P I N I N I
— i | i | 2 et + et - . . i | - 1
8*D18 4*D18 ¥ EARTHING EARTHING * * * * S
2880 1*D14 1*D14(18x14) 4*DI8 4708 A7 R 35| |60 374 60| |35 8 /jg
I I I I ! 564 S #
[ [ M~ I I I I 1 =1 8
i i — R | A A A - —-- 30
I | 5 ! ! ! ‘ ‘ ! ‘ ‘ I 200
— . — —_——_———— - —— —F— iy iy iy iy T T H
| I 335 38 ) ) 5638 )
= | = | ! ! | = * *
| i i | | 38 L60*6 * 472
1955 570 355 o F ,,,,, e 4 L
‘ I | * *
H H \ \ 48 PL10%139 * 140
- 0 - - | A | MRS - | | =
B I e e S e B 11 HEA120 * 6011 O g
I | 4020 1272 240 1224 260 845 200 840 200 930 39 L 60*6 * 497 - : &
— i s s — | 18 L.
e ———— F?%%% —t e e e  ——— ik -
) e . e ¢ e . R . i | w |
4 HEA160 * 3045 EARTHING | EARTHING 4*D18 4*D18 4*D18 4*D18 | |
1*D14 1*D14(18x14) 6011
45 400 120 400 1820 200 60 49 PL10*140 * 147
|| || || || || 147
s | H T : o i S B B B S 40 L60%6 * 942 u o
‘ ha I ¥ y y y y 4*D18
N O SR PR 1] I I I I N P
A *TH% i i S + H % i & EARTHING EARTHING ’TF ’’’’’ JL ’’’’’ 4‘” B
1 1*D14 1*D14(18x14) ‘ : ‘ i
8*D18 3045 4*D18 | = - | - - | - - | - - | | 942 | b &
| S T ..
I < | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ |
S S e _ 260 38 ~ 5713 41
| . ! R L60*6 * 1006 50 PL10*160 *
: w\ : H PL10%160 * 257
[
40 570 2435 **F ***** N 4** 104 | 153
* [ | | |
S H 14 HEA120 * 1873 17 HEAL20 * 595 20 180*8 * 1763 | o0s | |
- o o 1 I o . 77 1,66 |50, 520 150, 66 | 1044 o 9%D18 2%D18 o | | 8
) S | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | % g i I = B g
@9\; R S - } - - e S T— I | I | 1 I e e st Hp-—-—- 2 - %
g i Ty «» : 19 o 1eea S
o % ’ | A 5, | ‘ | ‘ 35 | 60 1%3 60 | |35 o 257
& 5
1873 57 58 Q
595 I
12 HEA].ZO * 1920 77 752 1044 21 |_80*8 * 1799 b %}
5 HEA160 * 1880 | | 0, 3 %140 *
H 6 HEA160 * 1880 | ;; o+ o ' " 51 PL10*140* 270
I - N R | o ———— |——— — ====5-— ! 1*D18 270
S JL 77777 —-— — Il #“# I I E%%E I S I <
H P4 % N 1| i i o " © X X 35 200 -
1 77}227}227}Z;ﬁ2 7}257}257:725”;:{7;;7777 1920 1873 « ! @ N ﬂf’*’*ﬂ* ’’’’’ 4F ’’’’’ O o 4*D18
1880 a 4 } B ) s 40 260 S 4
| 1799 * I R
410 180 1%90 27018 340 -+ e
H 13 HEA120* 1873 29 180 * 1369 o
i *8*1715
| | 2*D18 L80 2
e e — . [ . I g 1620 60, 35 7 L80*8 * 1281 * *
7 HEAL60 * 937 — W Y E—— H . 4390PL15 260" 750 52 pL10*136 * 216
: - T e o 7
A 1880 1873 1274 6ol | 24 180*8 * 1268 # _ o 4“# 77777 B ﬁﬁ 4*D18(18x58) @T ﬂ
ﬂ I o | = 208 i g . ~ 2*D18
| I 1715 * o J— k - ~ ©
| I R - 1186 60 |35 & 1&/ ] ST 2
O /I 15 HEA120 * 1906 16 HEA120 * 406 ;; - i 2 ERSRRk
< I —| © c?'J
| g | | 23 377 1173 60 | |35 % | @ ~ ®, L80
S I | *Q * | ~ 216
S S S S — - R A —-- .80*8 * 1 1268 I 5
H H s o 26 180*8 * 1480 ;
1906 406 T 4HF 77777 = o o8 2*D18 o 28 L80*8 * 1460 70
| | 35, |60 1270 60, |35
I o - — - — - -
. 1282 60 |35 - i = g ! S 53 PL10*167 * 271
8 HEA120 * 6011 18 1.80*8 * 1100 1377 SUo35) 60 1290 60, 35 S laa Ap-—-—- o, 160
E ~ s 44 pL10%80 * 80 |
35, |60 910 60 | |35 ¥ N ot N D18
! g ! 5 29 L60*6 * 433 . 2*D18 1460 2*D18 CHi 5
T . B I e N I N N NI 2*DI8  2*DI8 - 30 L60*6 * 592 32 L60*6 * 1119 S o 4
I 5 I = ] | D18 D18 o 2*DI8 2*D18 5 S
! ¢ | — 5 5 | B 34 1606 * 690 A
RO B E— 2*D18 35| |60 243 60| |35 | 1 N S— N E— — 690
I 8 ® 35] |60 929 60 |35 35 |60 500 60, |35
e [| |\ B 08 H - CLASS OF STEEL S355JR
. EARTHING 502 | | |
Y 19 808 * 1678 - ;; — ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS
2*D18 845 832 2*D18 * * 2*D18 2*D18 ” Draft: Derived from: Separate BOM: Scale: Doc.type: | Format:
e R 70 31 160% * 532 33 L60%6 * 1149 "G
AC 2020-08-18 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED = — | = o 2*DI8 2*D18 3 s — 3 200724 SKROB e SF6 SWITCHGEAR ELK-3 e
AB 2020-08-12 WELDING INFORMATION UPDATED |  —5+7——1t%—&—-—-—- Iy —HAp-——- ® P i i : : , BRUCE B 550KV ,
I I ‘ }J{i ‘ i ‘ Released: Responsible department: Language:
AA 2020-07-24 FIRST ISSUE = g I 2 | | E | S 2020.07.24 QUARESWA oTHS AP o
REV.NO DATE DESCRIPTION 3 60 1488 60 3 8 35 60 959 60 35 Order number: Revision: No sheets:
Xﬁe ﬁeserge OHd rigfhts in this dé)tcu‘memt Otmd tp éhe mtformqﬂ?m tcomtomed 1678 35) 160 342 60, 135 1149 22934 AC  2020-08-18 SUPPORT C1 7 »
1HC0166862_C01 Quetgeo‘pi@ iesprsmuccﬂy\onf&&sdedeonr. isclosure to third parties without express 53 LD 88 Swizerland Lid ST e S——
(© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved. FRIDIp under license of ABB Technology Ltd 1HC0166862-C01 6
YTt T
: | 2 3 4 5 o6 . 7w : 9 0 I 12




54 PL10*140 * 470

* *
. o | 62 PL10*111 3:432 70 PL10%148 * 250 79 PL10*171 * 212 87 PL10%140 * 365 06 PL10*164 * 204
5 o T - . ‘ N 103 pL8*57 * 132
oo - = B . 4*D18 w0l o = 0 = = 4*D18 20,, 20
IR 5 & {\ g 3 8 - S i - = ) g S E,q 8 | I
| + - - TR 4 3 & T| 8" I . i
“ ;Z B NUgl| 4] |ss ) and
55 PL10*200 * 300 63 PL10*109 * 350 7 204

20 2 88 PL10*147 * 301

i H i 104 pLg*89 * 185
/ ) l PLIDLS3 7366 80 PL10*144 * 212 - I 97 PL10*122 * 131 mmi ﬁ

- - 2*D18 — wo %/T;g[r

109

41 168

200
147

84 | 63

89

301

/s
64 PL10*230 * 405 N Jsz o

45, 139 198 39, 145 7

70 | 74

i
52| |29
|
144
131
77 .54
20 | |6t
|
15
&
5

39

w
8
153

20
13
20

39

61, 46

R 89 PL10*161 * 265
56 PL10*139 * 410 o s 105 pL8*50 * 89
139 al - T 89
40 |60 - X 2 =
_ o8 " 72 PL10*138 * 251 81 L0209 261 : /\ 98 PL10'153 * 442 e
i & 2*D18 % 1 ® @ 46 . e Ql@
" B, i & 170 |60 £o8 208
45 139 237 39, |45 & 2*D18 S—
405 I~y < S T 265 - N < < _
N e\ N & ol 3 2?8
= e ] 3 X -
ik ) ® 2 — s = 106 PL8*57 * 96
" &4 148 56 = 4 9[ %
- 65 PL10*155 * 226 - 90 PL10*199 * 238 e S
2*DI18. = i = 2*D18 @T S zol &L S
5 il 82 PL10*158 * 229 IE== A
57 PLLO*152 * 410 P 73 PL10%120 * 330 5, on 5 . 99 PL10*230 * 483
B 1;02 . < 131226 60 ) 35 260 418 — gj 5 46 . . 46
o 4"Dlo 3 ] = 140 53 45 5 =
) P S e ’ ; - & T"ai 238 ??7 < < \)X( 727
b o o
56 3 3 & * *
s 66 PL10*213 * 257 s | ) 1 049 PL4 286017Q160
N A 91 PL10*146 * 319 T R S LTV 5 %o ¥ x
R - 74 PL10*158 * 348 T - -
® = G0\ NN 53 o o
b ;7 N% o N ﬂ " " a4 Q3 17 24 74 24 17
11- - : ros 83 PL10*140* 310 N Pl 100 PL10*167 * 314 w
&l 20 g & < : 0 0, .. 70
58 PL10*110 * 250 =t h 3] o g T s BE\E
B 4*D18 348 \ 2 o 4 S %77 % S% Ei 64 9 * *
id | —_ 92 PL10*130 * 210 L [TeT e
o 67 PL10*139 * 305 2ot i 2 5209 152 952 o |2
4 15 PL10*120 * 250 E g SANIE i
5| o B 84 PL10*146* 317 § =g sk :
110 @ " * = 408 105 65 - 17 H 74 H 17
N T ] R j 10 101 pL10*167 * 340 T ] %
0 8 4*D18 b ¢ % SEN f

59 PL10*109 * 236

+
e

i = o 66 popi 169
2*D18

317

l'ekla Structures

By . 76 PL10*156 * 236 59 A
52/ Bl 2y 93 PL10*147 * 305 :
R - ey 564 PL4*80*150
= 3 © 2*D18 * * 5334 168 34,53
s 68 PL10%120 * 305 - 5 89 PL10%145 * 165 L
120 = < 86 |58 | o e 1 8
25| | 70 S 2018 ‘ =Y 3 OI PO .
0 — <t 0
i 236 S A 305 2
I I 8 25/ | 100 <
60 PL10*131 * 408 3| % 2 S 102 pL10*219 * 259
o 45
48 48 8'< & 204 2*D18 66 4
# 3 2 PL2*80*150
= ] q b & [ PL10*183 * 243 e 94 pL10*132 %132 . .
N o) = ™ 3 150
< ~ ~ 125 | 18 2*D18 145 8l 151 \—7-7 P — W 2*D18
408 | - = o < 81@* 4
& o & o 1 25, | 100 | ¥
69 PL10*130 * 270 3 & 4ah 86 PL10*125 * 209 T
61 PL10*132* 379 o o 5
51 51 4 48 60| I35 2*D18 89 | 100 |20
ﬁ h T 243 < | | —
i P " e [Ty 8 95 PL10*132 * 393
<& 2 51 49
ml R CLASS OF STEEL S355JR
0] | 18 PL10*136 * 225 J 57, 10 ; .
130 % sl T —r ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS
Draft: Derived from: Separate BOM: Scale: Doc.type:
© 2*D18 393 2020-07-24 STRILKA YES 1:10 ZE|
o mmen wmeneneomano o by N\ F
AA 2020-07-24 FIRST ISSUE 8 35 60 Released: Responsible department: BRUCE B 550|(V
REV.NO DATE DESCRIPTION 295 03020&)724 QUARESMA szzgf-AEP
ﬁ}e r@ser%e GHd rigfhts in this dé).cu‘ment Otnd tihn' éhe mtformq?hon tcomtmned 29934 ’ AC .2020-08-18 SUPPORT C1
1HCO0166862-CO1 | ook, o, iy, @ocioeure o fhird partes wifout exprees A B8 Sviaerond Tt ey
© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved. MIDw under license of ABB Technology Ltd 1HC0166862-C01
YTt
: | ) 3 4 5 | o 6 - 7 3 9 10 . 12




